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East Pool

Nomads vs Fossils
Guppies vs Saints

DHS vs Zimnat
Coelecanths vs Glenwood
Barracudas vs Marist
Wanderers

Queens Park vs Guppies
Thirsty Thirties vs SOS
Coelecanths vs Marist
Wanderers

DHS vs Glenwood
Barracudas vs Zimnat

Thirsty Thirties vs Saints
Queens Park vs SOS
Barracudas vs Coelecanths
Zimnat vs Glenwood

Marist Wanderers vs DHS
SACS Old.Boys vs Gorviks
Nomads vs Grunters
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Programme - Saturday w_&cn_..

West Pool

SACS Old Boys vs Oceans 10
Lakers 35 vs Reservoir Dogs
Lions vs Madalas

Wanderers vs Jolly Rodgers
FOGS vs Young Lions
Grunters vs Fossils

SACS Old Boys vs Lakers 35
Gorviks vs Oceans 10
Wanderers vs FOGS

Jolly Rodgers vs Lions
Madalas vs Young Lions
Nomads vs Reservoir Dogs
Grunters vs Gorviks

Fossils vs Oceans 10
Madalas vs Wanderers

Jolly Rodgers vs Young Lions
FOGS vs Lions

Reservoir Dogs vs Oceans 10
Lakers 35 vs Fossils

08h00

08h30
09h00

09h30
10h00

10h30

11h00
11h30

12h00
12h30

Diving Pool

Gladiators vs Southern
Jocks

Northern Tigers vs Cardinals
Gerrie's Geriatrics vs
Lakers 45

Knights vs Raggies
Border Bullets vs SWD
Eagles

Gladiators vs Northern
Tigers

Southern Jocks vs Knights
Cardinals vs Gerrie's
Geriatrics

Raggies vs Border Bullets
Lakers 45 vs Southern
Jocks

13h00
13h30

14h00

14h30
15h00
15h30
16h00

16h30
17h00
17h30

SWD Eagles vs Cardinals
Gerrie’s Geriatrics vs
Gladiators

Northern Tigers vs EP
Raggies

SWD Eagles vs Knights
Lakers 45 vs Cardinals
Southern Jocks vs Geriatrics
Border Bullets vs Northern
Tigers

Gladiators vs EP Raggies
Lakers 45 vs SWD Eagles
Border Bullets vs Knights

._._mmq:m - Over 35’s

DHS OId Boys (KwaZulu Natal)

Surname Name Age Best
Mc Cormack Kelvin 47 Springb
Dowell Doug 46 Provinci:
Morris Craig 47 Provinci:
Van der Schyff Peter 38 Springbt¢
Fritch Klause 47 Provinci
Dacombe Stu 42 Zimbabv
Morris Chris 53 Springbc
Wookcock Colin 46 Springbc
Fritch Rynie 46 Provinci;
Woodcock Dave 45 Provinci:
Herd Dave 43 Provinci:
Glenwood Stars (KwaZulu Natal)

Surname Name Age Best
Taylor Mike 43

De Bruyn Darren 25

Jamieson Bruce 33

Rees Dave 42

Howard Shaun 42

Jollands Martin 50

Coetzee Jacques 32

La Musse Bruno 33

Gibb Allan 45

Mulder Joey 43

Marist Wanderers (Central Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best
Vigoriti Stefano 44 Italy Juni
Solz Greg 32 Club
Savides Mark 30 Club
Topping Chris 41 Provincia
Ullrich Mike 38 Provincia
Visser Lex 46 Provincia
Gospodinov Stan 34 Bulgaria -
Glover Kevin 42 Provincia




Border Barracudas (Border)

Surname Name Age Best
Murray Bruce 45 Provincial
Breetzke Jon 43 Springbok
Mars Gerrit 41 Provincial
Wessels Charl 45 Provincial
Breetzke Derek 39 Provincial
Weppelman Ray 39 Provincial
Vides Avron 37 Provincial
Breetzke Brian 37 Provincial
Weppleman Rory 36 Provincial
Andrews Mark 34 Provincial
Hatley Steven 34 Provincial
Coelacanths (Northern Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best
Woolridge Gus 36 Springbok
Gottschalk Roy 52 Provincial
Postma Ferdie 53 Springbok
Smith Ashley 33 Provincial
Von Bardeleben Mike 42 Provincial
Spies Abie 52 Springbok
Downes Terry 56 Springbok
Geldenhuys Slaps 51 Springbok
Blaauw Peter 44 Provincial
Van der Westhuisen Jan 45 Provincial
Gehle Hein 55 Springbok
Mcintosh John 45 Springbok

EP z.w-:u._m (Eastern Province)

Surname
Driscoll
McDonough
Brusso
Fincham
Manthe
Canter
Dobel
Fourie
Taylor
Bayman
Metzler

Name
Dave
Rory
Steve
Ray
Steve
Steve
Lee

Lew
Mashont
Brendon
Gavin

‘eams - Over 35’s (B . Team)

Best
Provincial
Club
Provincial
Club

Club

Club

Club

Club
Provincial
Club

Club

EP Grunters (Eastern Province)

Surname Name Age Best
Swart Leon 46 Club
Van Antwerp Grant 41 Club
James Doug 39 Provinci
Vaughan Trevor 42 Provinci
Vaughan Craig 41 Club
Edwards Duncan 39 Provinci
Vosloo Paul 39 Provinci
Theron Keith 41 Club
Stark Kevin 43 Provinci
Duffy PJ 35 Club
FOG’s - Old Grey Fossils (Limpopo Province)
Surname Name Age Best
Hodgekiss Michael 35 SA Sche
Naude Jans 30 Provinci
Van Tonder Chris 36 Provinci
Cooper Chevonnes 35 Provinci
Williams Wayne 36 Provinci
Courtnage Kevin 36 Provinci
Naude Norra 37 Provinci
Prollius Almero 35 Provinci
Trichard Charl 33 Provinci
Boyce Neil 35 Provinci
SACS Old Boys (Western Province)
Surname Name Age Best
Enslie Garth 40 Provinci
Wambach Glen 44 Norther
Transva
Lumb Rob 38 Provinci
Footman Alan 50 South A
Universi
Van Niekerk Phil 38 SA Schc
Carr Des 44 Provinci
Buckley Alistair 44 Great Bi
Bugler Tim 46 Provinci
Bugler Robin 43 Provinci
Solkow Paul 38 Provinci
Wegener Mike 40 Provinci




Ocean’s 10 (Western Province)

Surname Name Age Best
Beukes Jack 65 Provincial
Jamieson Neit 45 Provincial
Currie Gordon 53 Rhodesia
Davies Neville 58 Springbok
Beining Nut 45 Novice
Jones Anthony 40 School 2nd's
Trethowan lan 44 Rhodesia
Voges Marc 37 Provincial
Berman Michael 40 Provincial
Matthew Michael 47 Swaziland
CG Lakers - Juniors (Central Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best
Stevens Rob 57 Club
Whittal Les 38 Club

Nolan Shaun 48 Club

O’ Gorman Tony 45 Club
Bergant Siegfried 48 Club

Ter Morhuizen Rob 37 Club
Saayman Brian 44 Club
Styane Dereck 42 Club
Nelson Derek 43 Club
Reservoir Dogs (Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best

King Drew 39 Provincial
Rivers Andy 59 Club
Mannheimer Norman 55 Club
Soanes Scoft 29 Club
Fletorides Anthony Club
Wiederman Dane 45 Club

Elliot Russel 40 Provincial
Blake Tommy 55 Northern Trans
Ladner Justin 41 Club
Rodgers Paul 43 Club
Morton Rob 39 Club
Gorviks (Western Provincial)

Surname Name Age Best

De Kinnon Graham 33 Club
Storzner Peter 48 Springbok
Ketteringham Wayne 41 Club

Van Onselen Clive 40 Provincial B
Slablutzel Paul 39 Club

lisley Guy 49 Provincial A
Ortman Kevin 47 Club
Peppler Peppe 48 Provincial B
Ferreira Pat 44 Provincial A

Southern Jocks (Western Province)

Surname Name Age Best
Garde Dave 54 Provincia
Hughes Justin 43 Provincia
Cronje Neil 60 Club
McDonald Terry 52 Club
Dunlop Bruce 46 Provincia
Van Hasselt Clive 50 Club

De Beer Brian 50 Provincia
Green John 47 Club
Arbuthnot Grant 47 Club
Northern Tigers Oldies (Northerns)

Surname Name Age Best
Swanepoel Andre 42 Provincia
Parfitt Colin 41 Provincia
Dyason Carl 63 Provincia
Gerber Ben 47 Club

Uys Hennie 53 Provincia
Meyer Mike 43 Club
Westdyk Charlie 53 Provincia
Da Costa Arthur 62 Provincia
Paull Mark 43 Club
Robertson Gavin 58 Club
Hurrell Alistair 44 Provincia
Neville’s Knights (Western Province)

Surname Name Age Best
Lennox Pat 54 Springbo
Pepler Johan 48 Provincia
Newman Alan 52 Provincia
Southgate Doug 52 Provincia
Davies Neville 58 Springbo
Farrow lan 60 Club
Keene Robbie 51 Club
Richards Ralph 46 Club
Caldis Mano 46 Club
Gerry’s Geriatrics (Western Province)

Surname Name Age Best
Emile Furno 65 Provincia
Buchanan Ross 50 Club
Povey Shaun 50 Club
Louw Butch 50 Springbol
Elliott Des 57 Springbol
Croxford Gerry 57 Provincia
Templeton Rob 52 Rhodesia
Dickerson John 47 Provincia
Cones Nigel 50 Club




Border Bullets (Border)

"Message from the Chairman of

" Border Masters Water Polo

Welcome toall the 35 teams that have entered this year's tournament. What a fantastic field!

As promised last year, we have improved our facilities with the inclusion of more lights and the provisic
areferees’ walkway for one pool. These improvements were brought about primarily for the Internatic
Women'’s Tournament that was held in East London in December 2004.

Ourimmediate aim is to build a clubhouse and storage facility for our equipmentin the vicinity of the wi
polo poolis. All funds made from this tournament will go towards achieving this goal. In this regard,
have been very fortunate in obtaining a large sponsorship from Windhoek Light and we wish to th
them most sincerely for their sponsorship. We also wish to thank all our other sponsors for t
contributions.

| want to personally thank my committee for all the long hours that they have already put in and are gc
to putin during the week-end to make this event a successful one.

Finally we thank you, the players, for coming to our lovely city, East London, and trust that you
experience true South African hospitality, both in the water and out.

Nik Kitsopoulos
Chairman: Border Masters Water Polo

"Message from the President SA Masters
Masters Water Polo

.Greetings and welcome to all, to the 17th Annual S.A. Masters Water Polo Tournament. My best wishes to
and his Border Committee for the successful running of the Championship in East London. Afef1astye
efforts.in East London, | look forward to the new sponsorship and upgraded facilities. Bordertave shown
previcus-tournaments thatthey-are up-to the fask of putting' up-a great weekend. A big thanks to the players
another fantastic attendance of 35 teams.

May you all enjoy the Water Polo and all the other delights East London has to offer, and above all, moavmgm ir
best of “spirits”. e, mJO w...m Jm% —— =i
ry : \

Neville Clarence
President S.A. Masters Water Polo

Surname Name Age Best
Ryan Hippo 65 Provincial
Mizen Shaun 46 Club

Keet Russel 53 Club
Kitsopoulos Nic 51 Club
Johnson Chris 41 Provincial
Reeves Andy 41 Provincial
Smith Richard 48 Club
Coetzee Butch 47 Club
Kowarksi Tony 42 Provincial
Ryan Mike 41 Club
Hartslief Tim 46 Club
Reeves Paul 47 Club
Poole Simon 44 Club
Blyth Tim 45 Club

Smit Mike 45 Club

CG Lakers Madalas (Central Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best
Adey Vernon 56 Club
Ryan Kevin 52 Club
Keefer Chris 53 Club
Lynch Patrick 49 Club
Kennedy Drew 50 Club
Jarvis Garth 46 Club
Mackintosh Glenn 41 Club
Tomdike Russell 43 Club
Niemann Des 47 Club
Barker Matthew 43 Club
SWD Eagles (Southern Cape)

Surname Name Age Best
Douglas Steve 39 Provincial
Lilford Arther 55 Club
Butlin Malcoim 63 Provincial
Ausling Malcolm 60 County
Hamilton lan 67 Springbok
Nancarrow Craig 42 Provincial
Emslie Paul 42 Springbok
Beswick Anthony 43 Club
Bekker Mark 40 Provincial
Voichansky Alf 7 Provincial
ET Raggies

Surname Name Age Best
Clements Ross 70 Club
Robertson Howard 46 Club
Berry Dave 57 Club
Petzer Shane 44 Club
Breetzke Grant a7 Club
Bekker Andre 56 Club
Skinner Ant 62 Provincial
Rowles Rob 53 Provincial
Moolman Phil 54 Provincial
Breetzke Byron 46 Provincial

._._o:..:m:am:n Format

The Tournament will be played in three sections:
Over 25's
Over35's
Over45's

Within these three groupings, there will be two pools (seeded).

Each team will play every other team in their pool, with one play off game on Sunday. Matches are
periods of ten minutes each, with one minute to change ends.

»

"

"

Handicap: The handicap will be one goal every two complete years difference in the average age of
youngest seven playersin the team. Amaximum of three goals appliese.g. TeamA38. B40.6
2 yearsdifference, for side B, Side B start with 1 goal.




&

Section - Over 25’s
SECTION 1

EP Guppies (Eastern Province)

Saints Masters (Gauteng)
QP Geezers ((KwaZulu Natal / London)
Thirsty Thirties (Gauteng)
$.0.S. - Stirling Old Scholars (Border)

A TEAM
Zimnat
DHS Old Boys (KwaZulu Natal)
Glenwood Stars (KwaZulu Natal)

Marist Wanderers (Central Gauteng)
Border Barracudas (Border)

Coelacanths (Northern Gauteng)

~ Section - Over 35’s;

B TEAM

EP Nomads (Eastern Province)

EP Grunters (Eastern Province)
Old Grey Fossils (Limpopo Province)
SACS Old Boys (Western Province)

Ocean's Ten (Western Province)

CG Lakers (Central Gauteng)
Resevoir Dogs (Gauteng)
Gorviks (Western Province)

Section ._
ET Madalas
Old Lions (Gauteng)
African Wanderers (Gauteng)
Jolly Roger Dodgers (Central Gauteng)
Young Lions (Central Gauteng)

O’ Fog's - Fossil Old Grey’s
(Northern Gauteng)

“__.Mo.o:o: -

Over 45’s.

Section 2
ET Gladiators
ET Cardinals
Southern Jocks (Western Province)
Northern Tigers Oldies (Northerns)
Neville’s Knights (Western Province)
Gerry's Geriatrics (Western Province)
Border Buliets (Border)
CG Lakers Madalas (Central Gauteng)
SWD Eagles (Southern Cape)
EP Raggies (Eastern Province)

,__-.mu.-..m:_q:m - Sunday 20th

East Pool West Pool
08h00 08h00
08h30 08h30
09h00 Lakers 35 vs Gorviks 09h00 EP Raggies vs Cardinals
09h30 Reservoir Dogs vs Grunters | 09h30 SWD Eagles vs Southemn Jo
10h00 SACS Old Boys vs Fossils 10h00 Border Bullets vs Gladiat
10h30 EP Guppies vs SOS 10h30 Lions vs Wanderers
11h00 Queens Park vs Saints 11h00 FOGS vs Madalas
11h30 Marist Wanderers vs Glen- | 11h30 Reservoir Dogs vs SACS
wood Old Boys
12h00 Barracudas vs DHS 12h00 Lakers 35 vs Grunters
12h30 Zimnat vs Coelecanths 12h30 Fossils vs Gorviks
13h00 Thirsty 30's'vs EP Guppies | 13h00 Madalas vs Jolly Rodgers
13h30 Nomads vs Oceans 10 13h30. EP Grunters vs SACS
14h00 Reservoir Dogs vs Gorviks Old Boys
14h30 Nomads vs SACS Old Boys | 14h00 Lions vs Young Lions
16h00 Barracudas vs Glenwood 14h30 Lakers 35 vs Oceans 10
15h30 Queens Park vs Thirsty 30’s | 15h00 FOGS vs Jolly Rodgers
16h00 SOS vs Saints 16h30 Lakers 35 vs Nomads
16h30 Marist Wanderers vs Zimnat | 16h00 Oceans 10 vs EP Grunte
17h00 DHS vs Coelecanths 16h30 Reservoir Dogs vs Fossil:
17h30 17h00 Wanderers vs Young Lior
17h30 Gorviks vs Nomads
Diving Pool
08h00 13h00 Lunch Break
08h30 13h30 Lakers 45 vs Northern
09n00 Knights vs Lakers 45 Tigers
09h30 Northern Tigers vs 14h00 Gladiators vs SWD Eagle
Geriatrics 14h30 Border Bullets vs Cardinz
10h00 Knights vs Cardinals 15h00 Northern Tigers vs Knight
10h30 EP Raggies vs Lakers 45 15h30 EP Raggies vs Southern
11h00 Geriatrics vs SWD Eagles Jocks
11h30 Knights vs Gladiators 16h00 SWD Eagles vs Northern
12h00 Border Bullets vs Southern Tigers
Jocks 16h30 Cardinals vs Southern Jo
12h30 EP Raggies vs Geriatrics 17h00 Border Bullets vs Geriatri

17h30

Lakers 45 vs Gladiators




'* East Pool

08h00

08h30 45A2vs 3
09h00 35A1vs 4
09h30 251 vs 4
10h00 252 vs 3
10h30 35B 7 vs 8
11h00 35A 5vs 6
11h30 45 Final
12h00 35 Final
12h30 25 Final

>

__q_”__wmu._..v.s..:m - Monday-21st

West Pool

08h00

08h30 45A1vs 4
09h00 35A 2vs 3
09h30 35B 5vs 6
10h00 35B 3 vs 4
10h30 35B 1 vs 2
11h00 45A5vs 6

Diving Pool
08h00

08h30

09n00 Cardinals vs Gladiators
09h30 Northern Tigers vs Southern Jocks

10h00 Geriatrics vs Knights

10h30 Border Bullets vs Lakers 45
11h00 EP Raggies vs SWD Eagles

Congrartiulations

to all participants ...

Remember, it’s not

whether you win or

loose, it’s how you
play the game!

EP GUPPIES (Eastern Province)

o~ ._p___._..mm-:m - Over 25’s

Surname Name Age Best

Le Kotch Zigy 30 Provincial

Deleray Marius 35 Provincial

Unwin Chris 32 Provincial

Goosen Paul 28 Provincial

Wampach Raven 30 Provincial

Nezar Dave 32 Provincial

Nickelbind Niki 25 Provincial

Brits Charlie 30 Provincial

Penton Jason 28 Provincial

Mowbrey Chris 30 Provincial

Malherbe Jacques 28 Provincial

Leonard Eldon 28 Provincial

Saints Masters (Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best

Kidson Mike

Eckersley Garry

Klohn Gus

Vipond Joe

Deleo Alex

Leech Ross

Botha Anton

Denooy Arnoud

Harley Paul

Van der Schyff Richard

Calenborne Wade

QP Geezers (KwaZulu Natal / London)

Surname Name Age Best

Reardon Jarrett 32 Natal B

Stokie Owen 31 Springbok

Wiltshire Brent 35 Springbok

Truter Anton 34 Natal B

Reardon Chris 34 Springbok

Mills Warren 33 Natal A

Truter Morne 33 Natal u21 ¢

Lyne Cliffie 34 Olympic
Swimmer

Oosthuizen Jean 31 Springbok

Wiese Chet 38 Springbok

Hill Duncan 35 Natal B




o

~ Teams - Over 25’s

Thirsty Thirties (Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best
Beukes Ryan 31 Springbok
Lopes Ttini 31 Provincial A
Baty Mike 32 Provincial A
Moralee Sean 33 Provincial B
Drysdale Douglas 30 Provincial B
McLear Cameron 25 SA Schools
Wade Lain 33 Provincial B
Von Trotsenburg Ed 31 Provincial B
Toet Gavin 31 Provincial A
Duganzich Jason 29 Provincial B
SOS - Stirling Old Scholars (Border)

Surname Name Age Best

De Lange Rob 25

Ryan Justin 30

Robertson Brendan 28

Bezuidenhout Greg 23

Reeves Gareth 23

Godfrey William 22

Reeves David 23 Provincial
Wurz Julian 32

Wiggill Dalton 21

Lowry Simon 22

' ]
ZIMNAT (All over)

Surname
Green
Beare
Townsend
Wadson
Hammond
Smith
Viljoen
Semple
Rowe
Judonske
Wellensky

Name
Rob
Rob

Ted

Rip

Rob
Warwick
Derek
Paul
Brad
Strapadicktome
Derek

Teams - Over 35’s (A Team)

Best
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe
Springbok
Zimbabwe
Zimnat
Zimnat
Zimbabwe

R

‘'eams - Over 45’s (B. Team)

ET Madalas
Surname Name &m Best
Prince Clint Provincial
Lloyd Dave @ Provincial
Bick lan Club
Landman Melvyn 56 Provincial
De Klerk Paul (39 Provincial
De Fin Ronnie ( 52 Provincial
km‘ A
Coetzee d_@\ ; L Nf\ Theo B QN, SAlnv
Old Lions (Gauteng) § S @ Cice
Surname Name Age Best
Hanna Gerry 44 Ireland/Pr
Toet Johan 58 Provincial
Stegman Laurie 46 Club
Lee John 62 Provincial
Nell Charles 48 Provincial
Witson Doug 58 Provincial
Hollick Jeremy 47 Provincial
McCallum Ray 55 tﬂoﬁaomm_
Whittaker Tony 50 Provincial
Wells John 58 SA Univer
African Wanderers (Gauteng)
Surname Name Age Best
Dixon John 46 Provincial
Sampson Cliff 46 Provincial
Robertson Don 56 Provincial
Visser Lex 45 Provincial
Fraser-Jones Quinton 50 Club
Van der Merwe Roelof 51 Provincial
Wolov Bruce 46 Provincial
Harrison Lesley 50 Zimbabwe
Jolly Roger Dodgers (Central 0@.@0:9
Surname Name Age Best
Albrecht Branco 3 53 Club
Macintoch Stu i 1S 46 Ciub
Doyle Peter w\ 55 Club
Evans Steve AD\. 44 Provincial
Frewin Jakes - 59 Club
Ranger Rod s 59 Club
Cable Errol — 55 Club
Foster Rob S % 46 Club
Mackay Russell { 48 Provincial
Marshall Dave 7 39 Provincial
Razlog Dave 41 Provincial
Scott Kevin .N\. 49 Club




Young Lions (Central Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best
Heath Ralph 48 Provincial
Van Niekerk Hennie 51 Provincial
Willis Dion 39 Club
Renwick Mike 55 Springbok
Wright Derek 54 Provincial
Haller Claus 39 Club
Clarence Neville 58 Provincial
Kennedy Sean 44 Club
Wright Trevor 54 Provincial
Morris Mike 52 Provincial
O’Fog’s - Fossil Old Grey’s (Northernl Gauteng)

Surname Name Age Best
Waters Graham 47 Provincial
De Jager Goerdie 40 Provincial
De Jager Murray 45 Provincial
De Jager Jamie 44 Provincial
Arndt Bubu 45 Provinciat
Paul Nigel 36 Provincial
Pretorius Koenie 42 Provincial
Van der Westhuizen Willem 45 Provincial
Van der Walt Hercules 43 Provincial
De Jager Shaun 42 Provincial

ET Gladiators

Teams - Over 45’s (B.Team)

Surname Name Age Best
Fernandes Athol 47 Provincial
Claase Cuen 39 Club
Wepener Dan 55 Provincial
Prentice Dudley 47 Club
Maxwell Gary 47 Provincial
Van Zyl lan 43 Club
Mackay Shaun 45 Provincial
Hutcheson Zeb 35 Club

ET Cardinals

Surname Name Age Best
Beale Chris 45 Club
Freemantle Dave 58 Club
Tinker Eddie 59 Provincial
Pillan James 58 Provincial
Schutte Karl 35 Provincial
Schutte Phillip 62 Provincial
Van der Knaap Richard 37 Springbok
Tredoux Steve 46 Club
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